DATE IN	u	20

SUSPENSE

ENGNEE TOWN

PP NO. PKA140913157293

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

# NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION LUCIO Engineering Bureau 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 2009 MAY 11 AM 11 42



		2000 1 11	** ++	III TT 10					
		<i>[</i>	DMIN	ISTRAT	VE APP	LICATI	on ch	ECKLIST	1
			W	OR ALL ADMINIS' HICH REQUIRE F					S AND REGULATIONS
Applica	[DH	on-Stan C-Down [PC-Poo	dard Loca hole Com ol Commin WFX-Wata [SWI]	mingling] [ ngling] [OLS erflood Expan )-Salt Water D	CTB-Lease C S - Off-Lease Ision] [PM] Iisposal] [II	ommingling Storage] X-Pressure l Pl-Injection	] [PLC-F [OLM-Off-F Maintenand Pressure I	imultaneous D Pool/Lease Con Lease Measure ce Expansion] ncrease] e Production R	nmingling] ement]
[1]	TYPE	OF API [A]	Location	ON - Check To - Spacing Un  NSP	it <u>- S</u> imultane			y · ,	
		Check ([B]	Commin	for [B] or [C] gling - Storage C	e - <u>M</u> easurem		OLS	OLM	
		[C]		- Disposal - P X 🔲 PMX				covery PPR	
		[D]	Other: S	pecify					
[2]	NOTIF	ICATI [A]		UIRED TO: - rking, Royalty				Does Not Appers	oly
		[B]	Off	set Operators,	Leaseholders	or Surface (	Owner		
		[C]	□ Арр	olication is On	e Which Req	uires Publisl	hed Legal N	Notice	•
		[D]	□ Not	ification and/o	or Concurrent	Approval by	y BLM or S	SLO	
		[E]	For	all of the abov	e, Proof of N	lotification o	or Publication	on is Attached,	and/or,
		[F]	☐ Wa:	ivers are Attac	hed				
[3]				AND COMP DICATED A		RMATION	N REQUIR	ED TO PROC	CESS THE TYPE
	ıl is <mark>accu</mark>	rate an	d comple		of my knowle	dge. I also ι	ınderstand	that no action	for administrative will be taken on this
		Note:	Statement :	must be complet	ed by an individ	lual with mana	gerial and/or	supervisory capa	acity.
Cherry	Hlava			Cherry F.	Hlava		Regulator	y Analyst	5-04-09
Print or	Type Nam	ne		Signature			Title		Date
							hlavacl@b e-mail Addr		

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District	State of New Mexico	Form C-103
Office District I	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources	May 27, 2004
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240		WELL API NO.
District II 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	30-045-24153
District III	1220 South St. Francis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	Santa Fe, NM 87505	STATE FEE 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
<u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM	Sulta 1 0, 1 1112 0 7 5 0 5	6. State Off & Gas Lease No.
87505		
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOS	CES AND REPORTS ON WELLS SALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A CATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name  Gartner
1. Type of Well: Oil Well	Gas Well 🛛 Other	8. Well Number 3
2. Name of Operator		9. OGRID Number
BP AMERICA PRODUCTION O	COMPANY	000778
3. Address of Operator		10. Pool name or Wildcat
P.O. BOX 3092 HOUSTON, TX	77253-3092	Blanco Mesaverde BlancoPC
4. Well Location		
Unit LetterP:_	1030feet from theSouth line and	1040 feet from the East line
Section 29	Township 30N Range 08	NMPM San Juan County
	11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.,	
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application 🔲 o	r Closure	
Pit typeDepth to Groundwa	aterDistance from nearest fresh water well Dist	tance from nearest surface water
Pit Liner Thickness: mil	Below-Grade Tank: Volumebbls;	Construction Material
	Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice,	•
NOTICE OF IN		SEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WOR	<del>_</del>
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRI	<del>_</del>
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMEN	T JOB 📙
OTHER:	☐ OTHER: Modify	y Order DHC 2838 ⊠
13. Describe proposed or comp of starting any proposed we or recompletion.	leted operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and ork). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: At was plugged. Well is currently producing f	d give pertinent dates, including estimated date tach wellbore diagram of proposed completion
•	Order DHC 2838 dated 9/26/2000. Well is	downhole commingling Blanco PC &
BLM was notified 7/11/2008	. (NMSF 079511A)	
I hereby certify that the information grade tank has been/will be constructed or	above is true and complete to the best of my knowledg closed according to NMOCD guidelines $\square$ , a general permit $\square$	e and belief. I further certify that any pit or belowor an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan $\square$ .
SIGNATURE Cherry Hlava_	TITLE_Regulatory Analyst	DATE <u>07/11/2008</u> <b>5-4-2009</b>
For State Use Only	va E-mail address: hlavacl@bp.com	··•
APPROVED BY: Conditions of Approval (if any):	TITLE	DATE

# District I

#### District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue. Artesia, NM 88210

District III Well

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 \$, St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

E-MAIL ADDRESS <u>hlavacl@bp.com</u>

### State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

## **Oil Conservation Division**

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

APPLICATION TYPE X\_Single

Form C-107A Revised June 10, 2003

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

\_Establish Pre-Approved Pools EXISTING WELLBORE  $\underline{X}$  Yes  $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$  No

MODIFY DHC 2838  DHC- 2838-A								
Operator BP America Production	n Compan	y Ad	dress P.O Box	x 3092 Houston, T	X 77253	3		
Lease Gartner Well No.	3 Unit Lette	er-Section-Township-	Range Unit M	Section 29 T30N, R08	3W	County San Juan		
OGRID No. <u>000778</u> Property Code	00588	API No. <u><b>30-045-2</b></u>	<b>4153</b> Lease T	ype: <u>X</u> Federal	State	Fee		
DATA ELEMENT	UPPER ZONE		INTERN	INTERMEDIATE ZONE		LOWER ZONE		
Pool Name	Blanco	Pictured Cliffs	Blar	nco Mesaverde				
Pool Code		72359 🗸		72319		***		
Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)		)2' – 2960'	44	496' - 5310'		744		
Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Lift)	]	Flowing		Flowing	·			
Bottomhole Pressure (Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)								
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU (Degree API or Gas BTU)								
Producing, Shut-In or New Zone	P	roducing		Producing				
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production. (Note: For new zones with no production history, applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data.)	Date: Rates:		Date: Rates:		Date:			
Fixed Allocation Percentage (Note: If allocation is based upon something other	Oil	Gas	Oil	Gas	Oil	Gas		
than current or past production, supporting data or explanation will be required.)	%	9 %	%	91 %	%	%		
		ADDITIO	ONAL DATA					
re all working, royalty and overriding not, have all working, royalty and over						YesXNo YesNo		
re all produced fluids from all commi	ngled zones co	ompatible with each	other?			Yes_X No		
ill commingling decrease the value of	f production?					Yes No_ <b>X</b>		
this well is on, or communitized with the United States Bureau of Land Ma						Yes <u>X</u> No		
MOCD Reference Case No. applicable applicable attachments:  C-102 for each zone to be comming Production curve for each zone for For zones with no production histor Data to support allocation method of Notification list of working, royalty Any additional statements, data or comments.	led showing it at least one ye y, estimated p or formula. and overridin	ts spacing unit and ar. (If not available roduction rates and groyalty interests	e, attach explana supporting data for uncommon in	ation.) a.				
		PRE-APPR	OVED POOL	<u></u>				
If application is	to establish Pr	e-Approved Pools,	the following ac	dditional information w	ill be requir	ed:		
ist of other orders approving downhol- ist of all operators within the proposed roof that all operators within the propo- tottomhole pressure data.	l Pre-Approve	d Pools			-			
hereby certify that the information	above is tru	e and complete to	the best of my	y knowledge and beli	ef.			
IGNATURE Cherry Hlana		TITLE	Regulatory An	alystDATE_05/0	1/2009			
YPE OR PRINT NAME Cherry	Hlava		TEL	EPHONE NO. (281)	366-4081			